Schedule “C” - Prescribed Fees and Assessments
e Effective October 1, 2025, except where specified otherwise.
e Feesare subject to tax in accordance with applicable law.
e Annual registration renewal fees are due and payable on or before November 30 each
year.
e Annual facility fees are due and payable on or before December 31 each year.

e All fees other than annual registration renewal fees or annual facility fees must be paid
before the related service or deliverable is actioned (e.g. applications, letters of
standing, facility inspections, bylaw exams, etc.)

Application for registration

1 | Application for registration $650

2 Application to extend temporary registration prior to expiry of temporary $250
registration

3  Bylaw and Ethics Examination $450

Initial registration and annual registration renewal

4 | Private practice (full, provisional, provisional supervised, limited) $1900
5 Specialty private practice (full, provisional, limited) $1900
6  Public sector (full, provisional, limited) $1900
7 Temporary registration (up to 30 days of practice within a period of one year) $500
8 Non-practicing $450
9 | Retired - through 2026 registration year Nil
Retired - as of 2027 registration year $300
* Aregistrant who is suspended continues to be liable for the registration fee ---
applicable to the class of registration in which the registrant is registered.
Change in registration class
10 Transfer between classes of registration $350

+x%  The transfer fee is waived in any of the following circumstances:
a. changing to retired class
b. during the last quarter of the registration year

C. anon-practising registrant returning to an active class of
registration within two years of transferring to non-
practising from an active class of registration
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Late registration renewal and reinstatement of registration

11

12

13

14

Fee for late payment of annual registration fee (percentage of the
applicable registration class fee)

Registration reinstatement fee (percentage of the applicable
registration class fee)

Application for registration reinstatement (cancellation solely for non-
payment of annual registration renewal fee)

Application for registration reinstatement (all circumstances other than
cancellation solely for non-payment of annual registration renewal fee)

Practice and Practice facilities

15  Approval or transfer of a practice name or practice facility name

16 Approval of a name not for veterinary practice or practice facility purposes

17  Application for practice or practice facility accreditation

18 | Initial inspection of a practice facility for an accreditation decision

19  Inspection (not initial)

20 | Annual fee for maintaining practice or practice facility accreditation

21 | Annual Declaration late filing fee

*#* At the discretion of the Practice Facility Accreditation Committee, a

philanthropic practice may be exempt from one or more fees under this section.

Miscellaneous

22  Application for Council’s review of a decision

23  Letter of standing (per request)

24 | Late fee (CVBC Bylaws section 1.79(4) - percentage of the amount of an
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unpaid fee, assessment, fine or costs)

The amendments set out in Ministerial Order No M88 dated March 28,
2025 to Schedule “C” as it existed on that date are incorporated in this
revised Schedule “C”.

--- End of Schedule “C” ---
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